

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21012/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2005 in WP No. 6574/2005 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.UDHISTIRO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr.Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr.P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr.C. Tulasi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post for final disposal.

(MEERA HEMANT)

Asstt. Registrar

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER